# CH \$265.00 53251

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peninsula Fund IV Limited Partnership		08/21/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
Street Address:	One Pharmacal Way
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53037
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5325172	VH MICROBALANCE
Serial Number:	86785233	ENT ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	5311734	VH ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	5261804	ALLCLEAR
Registration Number:	5200853	ALLDRY
Registration Number:	4994935	VH ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3842339	VH ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3677394	ME AGAIN
Registration Number:	3509336	YEAST GARD ADVANCED
Registration Number:	2250353	VAGI-GARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142988185

**Email:** tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0792

900551827

Address Line 4: Milw	aukee, WISCONSIN 53202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi R. Thole	
SIGNATURE:	/hrt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IP Release - LCP#page1.tif		
source=IP Release - LCP#page2.tif		
source=IP Release - LCP#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0793

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of August 21, 2018, by PENINSULA FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender") regarding LAKE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Debtor"), with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2009, the Debtor granted a continuing and unconditional security interest to the Lender in the following, whether then existing or thereafter arising or acquired: (i) Debtor's trademarks, service marks, applications therefor (including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Exhibit A), (ii) associated goodwill therein, and (iii) all proceeds and benefits thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender (which security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 3920/0683, 3922/0289, 3987/0431 and 4491/0554); and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release any security interest it might have in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights, title and interests in the same to Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged: the Lender hereby (i) unconditionally terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest, right, title or other interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any recourse, any and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, along with any goodwill in the trademarks therein that Lender may have acquired.

PENINSULA FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C.,

Its general partner

Scott A. Reilly

President & Chief Investment Officer

# EXHIBIT A

# U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Ser. No./	Goods/ Services	Owner
	Reg. No.		
VH MICROBALANCE	5325172	Class 03: Non-medicated vaginal hygiene washes; non-medicated feminine hygiene wash	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
ENT ESSENTIALS ENT ESSENTIALS	86785233	Class 05: Ear rinse; ear drops; nasal/sinus rinse; nasal/sinus sprays; nasal/sinus drops; throat sprays; throat lozenges; throat powders for the relief of sore throat and pain; nose and throat preparations for fighting allergies; earwax removal flushes and preparations; ear dry preparations for water logged ears	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
VH ESSENTIALS	5311734	Class 03: Non-medicated vaginal hygiene washes; non-medicated feminine hygiene wash	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
ALLCLEAR	5261804	Class 05: Ear wax removal ear drops; ear wax removal kits comprising primarily of ear drops and ear wax removal apparatus	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
ALLDRY	5200853	Class 05: ear drying drops; ear drying preparations	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
VH ESSENTIALS	4994935	Class 05: Feminine suppositories; feminine deodorant suppositories	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
VH ESSENTIALS	3842339	Class 05: Feminine hygiene products, namely, medicated douches, medicated topical vaginal creams, and medicated vaginal suppositories for bacterial vaginosis treatment	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
ME AGAIN	3677394	Class 05: menopause products, namely, night	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0795

		capsules, day capsules, gels for use as personal lubricant and water-based personal lubricants, and nutritional supplements	
YEAST GARD ADVANCED	3509336	Class 05: Homeopathic feminine hygiene products, namely, topical treatment for yeast infections, medicated douches, medicated creams, medicated gels, suppositories and oral tablets for treatment and prevention of yeast infections	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.
VAGI-GARD	2250353	Class 05: feminine hygiene products, namely, topical treatment for yeast infections, medicated douches, medicated powder, medicated creams, lubricants, suppositories	Lake Consumer Products, Inc.